DRAFT BY-LAW 2026

THIS IS SCHEDULE “E” TO BY-LAW XX-2025
of The Corporation of the City of Stratford
passed this Xth day of August, 2025

FIRE FEES AND CHARGES

Item Fee
Officer Incident Report $100
Fire Investigation Report $130
Property Records Search and Letter $100

Property Inspection and Letter (includes
residential inspection for a Day Care)

Residential - $150 for first unit plus $25 for
each additional unit per building.

Commercial/Industrial - $150 for first unit
plus $25 for each additional unit per
building, plus $25 for each 5,000 sq. ft.
over 10,000 sq. ft.

Open Burn fire inspection and permit as | 100
in By-law 5-2006 as amended

LLBO Special Occasion Permit/Inspection | $100
Liquor Licence Application and Inspection | ¢150

Fire extinguisher training

$150 per session for up to 12 persons; $10
per each additional person up to a
maximum of 20.

$5 per certificate per
requested .

participant if

Fire Department Assistance beyond
Normal Requirements or Circumstances
(i.e. Fire Staff and Vehicle required for
fire watch)

Current MTO rate of $570.50 per hour per

full-size fire apparatus and $285.25 for
each auxiliary vehicle responding, , plus
attending firefighter wages.

Multiple (three or more) responses to
false automatic fire alarms caused by the
same issue, after building owner has
been notified of the issue., Each failure
over 3 will be separately billed.

Current MTO rates of $570.50 per hour
per full-size fire apparatus and $285.25
for each auxiliary vehicle responding, plus
attending firefighter wages.

Multiple (three or more) failures to notify
of system maintenance, within the same
two weeks. Each failure over three will be
separately billed.

Current MTO rates ($570.50) per hour per

full-size fire apparatus and $285.25 for
each auxiliary vehicle responding, , plus
attending firefighter wages.

Multiple (three or more)
Nuisance/malicious responses or
violations (i.e. Open Burning Bylaw), over
a three-month period.

Current MTO rates ($570.50) per hour per

full-size fire apparatus and $285.25 for
each auxiliary vehicle responding, plus
attending firefighter wages.

Review of propane facility Risk and Safety
Management Plans

Initial R&SMP review process for a
new, existing or expanding propane
facility
Reviews for existing propane facilities
who have already received an initial
review of facilities.

$400 not including fees for third party or
external review;

$200 not including fees for third party or
external review.

Re-inspection for Fire Code Non- $150
compliance and/or Deficiencies
Occupant Load Calculations $100

Tent Inspections

$100
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Storage Site Inspections

$100

Cost recovery of any third-party or
contracted equipment required to aid in
firefighting operations or at any other
emergency scene.

Recovery of the billed cost to the Fire
Department/Corporation, plus 7%
administration fee, with a minimum of
$85.00 fee.

In situations where a request is received
to expedite a service listed on this bylaw,
a surcharge of 25% of the base fee will
be added.

HST applied where applicable.



